
AREA DIST PHONE EMAIL

1 5 Robert Azbell (178-5) 209-251-9487 bob.azbell@yahoo.com

2 13 Ernest J. Henry Jr. (564-13) Vice Chair 408-449-2146 ejbiker665@yahoo.com

3 11 Robert E. Cozad (108-11) Chair 209-274-4156 robertcozad@sbcglobal.net

4 23 Robert Chebi (177-23) 310-306-8006 bobchebi@verizon.net

5 22 Daniel Fritz (365-22) 760-224-4225 dfritzman99@yahoo.com

6 20 Gene Denney (581-20) 818-360-3404 genedenny1@socal.rr.com

1 5 Robert R. Safreno (338-5) Chair 707-795-3963 shadowbob1@juno.com

2 10 Ron Parshal (471-10) 510-749-9733 Nikemsi@juno.com

3 12 Ben Williams (74-12) 209-538-2041 benandhelga@hotmail.com

4 17 Larry J. Stuppy ii (546-17) 714-842-8118 captainlarry@earthlinkj.com

5 22 R. Mike Thweatt (332-22) Vice Chair 760-443-3579 rmtktt@att.net

6 18 Julianna Potter (790-18) 626-343-3273 jewelst62@ahoo.com 

1 6 Steven J. Culp (447-6) 916-501-5956 C foxeod@yahoo.com

N6EOD

2 13 Daniel L. Curry (585-26) Chair 650-503-3085 k6dlc@danielcurry.net

K6DLC

3 14 Robert D. King (23-14) 559-681-9250 itsbob_726@comcast.net

KM6BNY

4 19 Steve Murray (496-19) 562-596-0518 sspmurray@charter.net 

KE6DZR

5 21 Thomas Mc Lean (519-21) 760-393-1799 kj6dzt@earthlink.net

KJ6DZT

6 16 John Velasquez (371-16) Vice Chair 805-343-1531 hotelmike127@yahoo.com

KG6RVR

COMMISSION / COMMITTEE  APPOINTMENTS  2017-2018

AERONAUTICS AND AEROSPACE

AGRICULTURE, NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENERGY

AMATEUR RADIO



AREA DIST COMMISSIONER PHONE EMAIL

1 6 Bob Perryman (521-6) 916-873-5007 elvertahotrod@gmail.com

2 28 Ryan Sparks (31-28) 910-723-2529 infantry_11x@yahoo.com

3 12 Vince A. Cole (83-12) Chair 209-628-4998 vincecole85@gmail.com

4 19 Karl Wilvert (359-19) 720-840-5578 karl.wilvert@yahoo.com

5 22 Paul Patricio (255-22) 619-512-7345 deckldo@cox.net

6 16 Steven C. Weber (48-16) Vice Chair 805-377-9125 mov-aire@verizon.net

1 5 Gary Blackburn (550-5) 707-554-4333 H npfra@earthlink.net

2 9 Eric B. Ardell (246-9) 925-838-0749 H eardell@aol.com

3 14 David L. Ritter (3-14) 559-584-4275 H dlritter@pacbell.net

4 19 Patrick J. Dowd (51-19) Vice Chair 562-533-5355 pdowd248@gmail.com

5 25 James Fleming (25-14) 909-885-4090 jamesfleming2@msn.com

6 16 Daniel W. Crow (741-16) Chair 805-482-7753 H vjc93010@aol.com

1 2 James Shepherd (197-2) 916-246-9344 None

1 1 Odell Shelton (205-1) 707-725-4202 odellshelton@gmail.com

2 26 A. C. Ralston (82-26) 650-349-3433 alpost82@aol.com

2 9 Michael D. Underwood (246-9) 925-820-9027 mikeunderwood1@yahoo.com

3 14 Alan Frye (147-14) Vice Chair 559-294-0150 alanfry@mail.fresnostate.edu

3 12 Ed Benes (83-12) 209-658-2663 flyfrijole@aol.com

4 19 Robert C. Boyd (352-19) Chair 310-503-9644 bboyd446@gmail.com

4 19 Robert W. Mitchell (352-19) 310-625-6096 mtcllrob@aol.com

5 29 Harold Hall (72-29) 714-504-5730 C hall5@pacbell.net

5 25 OPEN

6 24 Robert K. Ryan (283-24) 310-457-9130 H rkryan3@juno.com

6 20 Larry Van Kuran (826-20) 818-427-1577 H vankuran@ix.netcom.com

AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS

COMMISSION / COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS 2017-2018

AMERICANISM

BASEBALL



AREA DIST COMMISSIONER PHONE EMAIL

1 6 Theodore R, Hillyer (77-6) Vice Chair 818-427-1577 H tedhillyer@gmail.com

2 10 Lester Mensinger (837-9) 510-657-5056 None

3 11 Richard L. Kearns (16-11) Chair 209-474-0156 H navykearns@aol.com

4 19 Gilbert Palmer (272-19) 562-464-8809 palmergibby@gmail.com

5 29 Sandy Schneeberger (291-29) 562-691-1357 None

6 24 Scott Erickson (283-24) 310-454-8400 H aide@post283.org

1 4 John W. Minton (45-4) 530-840-0345 usmcmike3zero@sbcglobal.net

2 13 Dennis D. Foggie (318-13) Vice Chair 408-274-3079 H dfoggie@aol.com

3 14 Barbara J. Lowe (509-14) 559-999-3020 C barbara.jung@sba.gov

4 17 Charles D. Sarceda (302-17) 323-256-3678 sarceda72@gmail.com

5 22 Roxanne I. Jones (451-22) Chair 619-479-0149 H rjones@sscore.com

6 16 Peter Duncan (502-16) 805-529-0215 pduncan1234@aol.com

1 6 Mike Hughes (709-6) 916-363-3630 H a.l.post0709@sbcglobal.net

2 28 Michael Ryan (591-28) 831-393-2046 H mikenaiko@att.net

3 15 Johnny A. Carr (94-15) Chair 559-592-4069 H jscarrx2@aol.com

4 19 Jose M. Paez (411-19) 323-203-9197 jmp0956@gmail.com

5 25 Frank H. Granado (106-25) 909-381-6089 H fhgranado@gmail.com

6 16 Stacy Moody (371-16) None None

1 6 Mark L. Rice (383-6) 916-965-3543 motorbones53@gmail.com

2 13 Ralph Jacob (419-13) 408-746-4030 rjjinsj@yahoo.com

3 11 Kenneth A. Kramlich (22-11) Chair 209-363-5683 kendarlene@sbcglobal.net

4 19 Johnny T Brown 310-715-6728 marbro310@aol.com

5 25 Eddie R. Fletcher (14-25) 760-243-9531 eddie.fletcher@us.af.mil

6 18 Scott Sinclair (247-18) Vice Chair 626-674-7101 sas1469@gmail.com

COMMISSION / COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS 2017-2018

BOYS’ STATE

CHILDREN AND YOUTH

CONSTITUTION AND BY-LAWS

COMMUNITY SERVICE



AREA DIST COMMISSIONER PHONE EMAIL

1 2 Janice Price (720-2) 530-247-0483 None

2 10 Bernard Remoaldo (649-10) 510-657-2223 blisrem@sbcglobal.net

3 14 Less Chappel (621-14) 559-289-8638 llmntent@hotmail.com

4 23 Robert C. Brown (252-23) Chair 323-828-9028 bobbrown252@hotmail.com

5 22 Javier Collazo (365-22) 760-458-4397 javiercollazo73@gmail.com

6 24 Carl Risinger (43-24) Vice Chair 562-243-5491 karl.risinger@yahoo.com

1 5 Richard Romo (21-5) 707-318-9635 rjandll@yahoo.com

2 13 Larry Doutherd (380-13) Vice Chair 408-270-4570 kd6swl@arrl.net

3 15 David Graham (26-15) 661-829-1169 army1gram67@gmail.com

4 17 Jimmy Cummings (677-17) 818-470-7512 cummingsjimmy@hotmail.com

5 29 Jeremy Ray Harris

6 16 Alvin E. Evenson (138-16) Chair  805-215-9039 commanderevenson@aol.com

1 1 David L. Eby (529-1) 707-275-2771 daveby@pacific.net

2 9 David Jackson (29-9) 925-518-3295 certpm@aol.com

3 11 Alan C. Lennox (108-11) Chair 209-267-9319 allennox@alpost108.org

4 17 Hugh E. Crooks Jr. (653-17) 323-821-8787 mrhec@msn.com

5 25 R.D."Jesse" James (112-25) 909-226-2277 jessevar@aol.com

6 20 Michael Gombar (150-20) Vice Chair 818-727-0086 gombar_michael@yahoo.com

1 1 Kim Conrad (415-1) Chair 707-496-3423 kdconrad6@aol.com

2 28 Arlington Lamica (591-28) 931-277-3330 dallylamica@comcast.net

3 14 Ralph Bivins (509-14) 559-269-0168 post511ralph@gmail.com

4 19 Danille Duffaut (8-17) Vice Chair 626-334-3793 dadduff@hotmail.com

5 22 OPEN

6 20 Tony Salazar (817-20) 818-896-9184 notfree1979@yahoo.com

FINANCE

FOREIGN RELATIONS AND NATIONAL SECURITY

DISASTER AND EMERGENCY SERVICES

COMMISSION / COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS 2017-2018

CONVENTION CITY



AREA DIST COMMISSIONER PHONE EMAIL

1 6 Julie Baumgardner (236-6) 916-955-9520 juls51@comcast.net

2 28 Brian Andrus ( 831-917-0571 brianandrus@yahoo.com

3 15 Michael V. Cruz (26-15) 661-831-3725 mvcruz@sbcglobal.net

4 23 James Hadley (252-23) 323-778-8014 jahadley7@sbcglobal.net

5 21 Tom Sherman (742-21) None None

6 18 Jose Leal (508-18) None None

1 7 Courtland D. Bradbury (84-7) Vice Chair 530-888-8188 H cdbradbury@sbcglobal.net

2 8 Helen Wong (384-8) 650 576-7875 wong_helen@sbcglobal.net

3 12 Gene Hamil 209-658-4691 k9handler@gmail.com

4 17 Patrick Gadut (309-17) 909-952-0111 C patrick.gadut@starpost309.com

5 29 Jim Fieler (133-29)

6 16 David Forney (48-16) Chair 805-376-2397 dforney1949@gmail.com

1 4 Greg Patterson (807-4) 530-632-5748 pattggp@gmail.com
2 8 Gary Gee (456-8) 415-314-3145 ggee33@gmail.com
3 14 Anthony N. Guerrero (147-14) Chair 559-322-4863 angpc14@yahoo.com
4 17 Richard E. Kalk (381-17) Vice Chair 626-287-1616 richard_kalk@yahoo.com
5 29 Edward M. Alvarez (277-29) 714-666-6675 ed50pat49@yahoo.com
6 16 Auggie Galaviz (790-18) 562-706-0178 age69vet@verizon.net

1 4 Susan Johnson (807-4) Vice Chair 530-742-2858 suzyjo08@aol.com
2 13 Kenneth W. Newman (558-13) 650-964-2843 kenneth.w.newman@comcast.net 
3 12 Keith M. Husser (168-12) 209-690-7889 sapperbmet@gmail.com
4 19 Louie M. Adame (51-19) Chair 562-201-3095 71phantom68@gmail.com
5 22 Sam Flores (731-22) 619-806-4059 sam.cm.flores@gmail.com
6 20 Mike H. Baldwin (288-20) 818-249-0731 mhbaldwin1960@sbcglobal.net

LEADERSHIP

LAW AND ORDER

INTERNAL AFFAIRS

COMMISSION / COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS 2017-2018

HOUSING (VETERANS)



AREA DIST COMMISSIONER PHONE EMAIL
1 6 Donald Harper (861-6) Chair 916-489-5669 govia@comcast.net
2 13 Anthony C. Rollis (564-13) 408-379-9604 acrollis@pacbell.net
3 11 David P. Smith (108-11) 209-304-8252 davemitzi50@earthlink.net
4 23 Patricia Jackson-Kelley (252-23) 323-752-6252 geekell@aol.com
5 29 Robert M. Brower (291-29) 949-854-9768 rmbrower@att.net
6 24 Bill Branch (283-24) Vice Chair 310-454-2054 wbranch@earthlink.net

1 1 OPEN
2 26 Richard A. Erhardt (585-26) 650-591-7438 captainamelia@aol.com 
3 15 Frank L. Vail II (124-15) 661-317-6953 flvail47@aol.com
4 23 Marilyn E. Rideaux (252-23) Vice Chair 310-819-8815 aide_deptcmdr@att.net
5 21 Joanne H. Evans (595-21) 951-657-8704 H cdfpio@verizon.net
6 20 Robert Heinisch (507-20) Chair 661-254-7896 H rheinisch@att.net

1 6 Michael J. Patty (521-6) 916-992-0849 H zephyr243@hotmail.com
2 28 Richard Martin (593-28) 831-262-4716 mrlube1@sbcglobal.net
3 15 Sandra Carr (94-15) Chair 559-592-4069 H jscarrx2@aol.com
4 17 Ernie Bille (309-17) 626-483-4068 C ernie.bille@starpost309.com
5 21 Richard Cortez (21-742) Vice Chair 951-858-9021 athleticslegacy@aol.com
6 20 OPEN

1 4 W. E. "Smokey" Davis (789-4) 530-633-2463 H smoky95692@att.net
2 26 Allan Hale (238-26) Vice Chair 650-359-3277 H toodarnbusy@earthlink.net
3 14 Laura F. Kilgore (147-14) Chair 559-977-8053 fran58@hotmail.com
4 19 Byron Hobbis (51-19) 562-941-5798 bhobbis@gmail.com
5 25 Robbie Ogan (106-25) 909-809-2719 Robinogan@yahoo.com
6 24 David Gibson (43-24) 714-906-1068 bdgibssr@aol.com 

COMMISSION / COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS 2017-2018

LEGISLATIVE

MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS

NATURALIZATION

ORATORICAL CONTESTS



AREA DIST COMMISSIONER PHONE EMAIL

1 4 Cindy Verrill (807-4) 530-743-2390 lexluther2010@hotmail.com

2 26 George W. Smith (82-26) 650-349-7146 smfd72@gmail.com

3 15 Eric Kurtz (682-15) Vice Chair 661-301-9030 cplelkurtz@gmail.com

4 19 James T. Higuera (270-19) Chair 626-852-0780 jthiguera@yahoo.com

5 21 Donna E. Griggs (500-21) 951-681-4722 calegionconv85@sbcglobal.net

6 16 Alan Munch (534-16) 805-937-8598 munchfmy@gmail.com

1 6 Vincent Olvera (77-6) Vice Chair 530- 867-1543 vincentolvera@sbcglobal.net

2 10 William C. Bergman (47-10) 925-443-2330 bergmann48@gmail.com

3 14 Bruce Abbott (147-14) 559-431-8403 bruce.abbott63@yahoo.com

4 23 Marvin R. Levy (46-23) 310-839-5674 islevy118@aol.com 

5 25 OPEN

6 16 Lee R. Wise (125-16) Chair 805-733-4246 lwise1934@msn.com

1 4 Charles L. Fitzpatrick (807-4) 530-743-1914 geri_fitzpatrick@sbcglobal.net

2 28 Paul C. Rodriguez (512-28) 831-238-2590 prbandit1@aol.com

3 12 John Kirwin (148-12) 559-665-5470 commishj@aol.com

4 23 William C. Murphy (188-23) 310-674-1382 wcm206@sbcglobal.net

5 21 Chris Affolter (13-21) Chair 909-251-2464 chris@aetnow.com

6 16 Gregg Somers (66-16) Vice Chair 805-549-9199 gregsomers@charter.net

1 5 Jack W. Schipper (28-5) Vice Chair 707-762-2213 jandjschipper@hotmail.com

2 8 Patricia Brown (456-8) 510-220-1146 bltnmestiza@aol.com 

3 11 OPEN

4 17 Peter W. Bernard (281-17) Chair 310-288-0720 dupontbernard@att.net

5 25 Eddie G. Jordan (299-25) 909-235-8390 NonGp42a@live.come

VALLEY FORGE WORKSHOP

COMMISSION / COMMITTEE  APPOINTMENTS  2017-2018

RITUAL

SCOUTING

SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION



AREA DIST COMMISSIONER PHONE EMAIL

1 5 Mike Brimer (182-5) 707-429-4720 sgm67@outlook.com

2 10 Stephen P. Johnson (117-10) Vice Chair

3 11 Tino Adame (16-11) 209-969-0944 usmctino@gmail.com

4 17 Irene Cruz (631-17) 626-202-3176 legionwomenpost631@gmail.com

5 25 Charlotte Baber (14-25) 909-864-4119 ms_c_baber@yahoo.com

6 24 Donald Avdul (283-24) Chair 310-422-6440 donavdulpost283@gmail.com

1 6 OPEN

2 26 Russell C. Bissonnette (474-26) 650-400-7040 quickest07@gmail.com

3 15 Richard S, Smith (26-15) 661-324-9453 post26bakersfield@yahoo.com

4 23 Henry C. Brown (578-23) Vice Chair 323-418-0324 ohunt310@aol.com

5 22 Joel Gregg (310-22) Chair 619-262-9230 alpostlogan@gmail.com

6 20 Larry Wible (206-20) 323-258-2352 larrywible@aol.com

1 6 Brian J. McGuinness  (233-6) Chair 916-838-9540 mcg1857@gmail.com

2 28 James V. Scariot  (31-28) 831-449-1474 bifsdad33@att.net

3 14 John Hernandez Jr. (509-14) 559-352-2045 asyouwere509@ymail.com

4 17 Ozan Evans (653-17) 310-677-1182 ozanevans@aol.com

5 25 OPEN

6 16 Janice E. Somers (66-16) Vice Chair 805-549-9199 janicesomers@charter.net

Updated 8/15/20:40.39

VETERANS AFFAIRS AND REHABILITATION

COMMISSION / COMMITTEE  APPOINTMENTS  2017-2018

VETERANS EMPLOYMENT

WAYS AND MEANS


